
Liquor License Neighborhood Organizations: ARIZONA AMERICAN ITALIAN CLUB
7509 N 12TH ST

Organization
ID

Organization Name Primary Contact
Contact
Phone

Alternative
Phone

Contact Address Email

0027
NORTHRIDGE VILLAGE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Ms. Lynn Wiletsky 725 E. Gardenia Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85020 lynn.wiletsky@cox.net

0041
SUNNYSLOPE HISTORICAL
SOCIETY

Pat Wilkinson (602) 943-7333 (602) 292-3561 737 E. Hatcher Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85020 shsociety1@qwestoffice.net

0049
SUNNYSLOPE VILLAGE
ALLIANCE

Mr. Kenneth Dean Howard (602) 692-8037

0301
LITERACY VOLUNTEERS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY

Ms. Arcelia Zamora (602) 274-3430

0353
SQUAW PEAK HEIGHTS
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

Mr. Dan Trozzi dtrozzi@cox.net

0468
DREAMY DRAW PROPERTY
OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Mr John D Herbert (602) 943-6042 (602) 402-7065
1776 E Winter Dr Phoenix, AZ 85020-
4420

0479
BEVERLY PALMS
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

Mr. Michael Miles 807 E. Lamar Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85014

0582
NORTHWOOD HOMES
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

Ms. Mary Jane Gregory (602) 331-3637 (602) 331-3637
930 E. State Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85020-
5050

maryjane.gregory@cox.net

1001
CAMELBACK-24TH STREET
SINGLE FAMILY COALITION

Mr. Gregory C. Hintze, P.O. Box 10127 Phoenix, AZ 85064

1191
SUNNYSLOPE YOUTH AND
FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

Ms Cindy Hallman (602) 870-6060 9201 N 5th St. Phoenix, AZ 85020

1333 BILTMORE AREA PARTNERSHIP Mr. Edward Rossi (602) 957-6483

1541
THE POINTE COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION

Ms Nancy Sharp (602) 443-0550 (602) 770-4714 1815 E. Winter Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85020 nancy@sharphomes.com



1664
MADISON GROVES MANOR
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Ms Mary Ann Pikulas (602) 241-1273 mapikaz@aol.com

1679 SIMIS COMMUNITY ALLIANCE Ms Katherine Magerkurth (602) 674-3551
921 E Palmaire Ave. Phoenix, AZ
85020

magermommy@outlook.com

1709
ROYAL PALM CENTRAL
ASSOCIATION

Mr Brian Fabig (602) 762-0324
102 E Royal Palm Rd Phoenix, AZ
85020

brian@econo-light.com

1746
DESERT HORIZON PRECINCT
BLOCK WATCH AND PNP

Ms. AJ Marsden (602) 234-2567 5214 N. 11th Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85013 ajstillinaz@gmail.com

1959 ST. STEPHEN'S BLOCK WATCH Ms. Gilda E. Dougherty (602) 944-2769
8141 N. 16th St. UNIT #20 Phoenix, AZ
85020

mikeandgilda1472@cox.net

2052
SCOUT HILLS AT DREAMY DRAW
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.

Mr John D Herbert (602) 943-6042 (602) 402-7065
1776 E Winter Dr Phoenix, AZ 85020-
4420

2072
MADISON POSITIVE ALLIANCE
OF NEIGHBORS

MR ARNOLD JURN (602) 274-3060 6535 N 14TH ST PHOENIX, AZ 85014 ajurn@cox.net

2225
16TH ST. MERCHANT - MADISON
ON 16

Mr. Steve Freidkin (602) 248-7827
1131 E. Palmaire Ave. Phoenix, AZ
85016

2258
NORTHWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD
BLOCK WATCH

Ms. Sharon Ronstadt 202 E. Glenn Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85020 sharon.ronstadt@gmail.com

2290
NORTHERN/DREAMY DRAW
PRESERVATION

Mr. Michael Tutell (602) 861-3174 8020 N. 14th Pl. Phoenix, AZ 85020

2332 HAYWARD AVE BLOCK WATCH Ms. Pamela Havens andrsn1761@aol.com

2351
SUNDANCE CONDOMINIUMS
ASSOCIATION

Ms. Elsa Putnam elsyrago@hotmail.com

2441 DESERT VIEW BLOCK WATCH Ms. Joyce Brown (602) 516-5683 joyce.brown@wesdschools.org

2467
COMMITTEE TO PRESERVE
RESIDENTAIL PROPERTY

Mr. Jeffrey N. Fine (602) 957-0020
P O Box 45297 Phoenix, AZ 85064-
5297

2472 WINTER BLOCK WATCH Ms. Rhonda Pruitt rlp8@cox.net



2575
LIL PALMS NEIGHBORHOOD
ASSOC

DEBBIE SOSA debsosa177@gmail.com

2612
NORTH CENTRAL PHOENIX
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
(NCPHA)

Anne Ender anniemender@gmail.com

2744
MINERAL CANYON BLOCK
WATCH

Domnick Eger (602) 363-2575 deger@cobercafe.net

2784 HOME SAFE SQUAW PEAK Bruce Smith bsmith110@aol.com

2795 PARKWOOD HOMEOWNERS Ms. Betsy Schreer (602) 510-1203 sch1@cox.net

2926 NORTHVIEW 10TH TO 12TH Ms Nancy Allen john.nancyallen@gmail.com

2937
EAST SUNNYSLOPE
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION &
BLOCK WATCH

Jeff Tisot (480) 392-3378 1108 E Ruth Ave Phoenix, AZ 85020 essbw16@gmail.com

2948
EAST SUNNYSLOPE
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

Jeff Tisot (480) 392-3378 1108 E Ruth Ave Phoenix, AZ 85020 essbw16@gmail.com

2963 LAS BRISAS BLOCK WATCH Ms. Merry Lauer (602) 332-0247 merrylauer@cox.net

3023
THE PEAK NEIGHBORHOOD
ASSOCIATION

Mr. Larry Whitesell (602) 943-7130 (602) 370-8453 7120 N 20th St. Phoenix, AZ 85020 thepeakhomeassoc@gmail.com

3031
PHOENIX MID-CENTURY
MODERN NEIGHBORHOOD
ASSOCIATION

Ms. Sandy Grunow (602) 819-1482 slgrunow602@gmail.com


